
Class Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round10  Total Total-2 AWARDS
12/01/2025 02/02/2025 09/03/2025 13/04/2025 18/05/2025 22/06/2025 13/07/2025 21/09/2025 19/10/2025 16/11/2025

EXPERT PRE 70
Jim Hough 20 20 17 0 20 0 20 20 20 0 137 137 1st
Kevin Ellis 0 0 15 20 17 20 17 0 0 20 109 109 2nd

EXPERT TWINSHOCK
Steve Shelley 15 20 17 20 20 20 20 0 17 0 149 149 1st

Paul Sagar 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 37 37
Mike Smith 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

EXPERT AIR COOLED MONO
Ian Jones 0 0 20 20 17 0 20 0 0 0 77 77 1st

Paddy Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 17 57 57
Zain-Pugh-Hutchinson 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 40 40

Mikey Wright 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
Karl Kavanagh 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

Paul Sagar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
Kev Ellis 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

EXPERT WATER COOLED
Paul Le Maitre 13 15 0 0 11 0 20 17 17 17 110 110 1st
Karl Kavanagh 15 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
Martin Leddy 0 17 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 34 34

Jason Trumble 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Michael Warburton 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

INTERMEDIATE PRE 70
Jim Droughton 20 0 20 20 20 0 0 20 17 20 137 137 1st

Tim Lewis 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 49 49
Dave Lovell 0 17 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32

Robin Foulkes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 20
INTERMEDIATE TWINSHOCK

Simon Ward 20 20 0 20 0 20 20 20 20 20 160 160 1st
Steven Blaxall 17 15 15 13 15 13 0 0 15 0 103 103 2nd
Dave Pengilley 0 17 17 17 0 0 17 0 0 0 68 68

Lee Devey 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
INTERMEDIATE AIR COOLED MONO

Robin Foulkes 15 0 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 13 56 56 1st
Jim Williams 0 0 20 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 37 37

Paul Hemkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 20
Paul Edwards 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

2025 GRESFORD CLASSIC CHAMPIONSHIP



Class Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round10  Total Total-2 AWARDS
12/01/2025 02/02/2025 09/03/2025 13/04/2025 18/05/2025 22/06/2025 13/07/2025 21/09/2025 19/10/2025 16/11/2025

INTERMEDIATE WATER COOLED
Mike Smith 0 0 17 20 20 13 13 20 20 17 140 140 1st

Alec Roberts 13 11 10 9 17 11 10 10 13 11 115 96 2nd
Barry Wilson 0 17 0 11 0 0 0 17 15 0 60 60

Michael Warburton 0 0 17 13 8 17 0 0 0 0 55 55
Paul Hemkins 0 15 9 5 7 0 6 0 0 6 48 48

Dave Riley 0 0 20 0 10 0 17 0 0 0 47 47
Matt Kingston 15 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 45 45
Jason Trumble 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 0 0 20 39 39

Eddie Evans 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 34 34
Stephen Hall 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 11 10 0 28 28
Jay Hanmer 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 28 28

Keith Burgess 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20
Jim Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 20
Mark Diggle 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
Logan Price 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 12

Eamonn Talbot 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
Olie Dillon 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Andrew Cotterill 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
Steve Priestly 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

CLUBMAN PRE 70
Tim lewis 0 7 0 11 0 0 20 0 0 9 47 47 1st

John Dodsworth 20 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 46 46 2nd
Oliver Barker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 15 11 43 43
Dave Lovell 0 0 0 10 17 0 0 0 0 13 40 40
Steve Jones 0 0 17 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 32 32
Ben Dutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 17

Paul Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8
Keith Goodwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 GRESFORD CLASSIC CHAMPIONSHIP



Class Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round10  Total Total-2 AWARDS
12/01/2025 02/02/2025 09/03/2025 13/04/2025 18/05/2025 22/06/2025 13/07/2025 21/09/2025 19/10/2025 16/11/2025

CLUBMAN TWINSHOCK
Phil Cottiga 20 20 17 17 0 0 0 10 17 17 118 118 1st
Ian Emery 0 17 0 0 15 20 17 15 0 11 95 95 2nd

Paul Edwards 0 0 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 60 60
Oliver Barker 15 0 0 0 13 0 20 0 0 0 48 48
Alan Thomas 17 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32

Steven Blaxall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 15
Steve Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13

John Dodsworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13
CLUBMAN AIR COOLED MONO

Andy Steele 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 17 17 0 94 94 1st
Ian Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 20

Mark Bill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 20
Jason Peploe 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
Steve Priestly 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

Nye-Pugh-Hutchinson 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
CLUBMAN WATER COOLED

Ken Williams 11 13 0 15 20 20 15 15 10 13 132 122 1st
David Horton 17 9 0 0 17 13 0 13 20 10 99 99 2nd
Andrew Dean 15 15 0 0 13 17 0 0 13 9 82 82
Jason Peploe 9 0 0 10 7 10 17 0 0 4 57 57

David Molyneux 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 15 20 57 57
Ed Beesley 0 0 10 6 0 11 0 7 7 7 48 48
Phil Davies 0 0 0 20 15 0 0 0 0 0 35 35

Tom Gobern 0 17 0 9 0 0 0 11 0 0 37 37
Jason Hamner 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 37 37

Spencer Davies 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 31 31
Eamonn Talbot 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 6 23 23
Steve Priestley 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
Ol;iver Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 0 17 17

Alan Dodd 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Richard Yeoman 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Nye Pugh Hutchinson 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

2025 GRESFORD CLASSIC CHAMPIONSHIP



Class Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round10  Total Total-2 AWARDS
12/01/2025 02/02/2025 09/03/2025 13/04/2025 18/05/2025 22/06/2025 13/07/2025 21/09/2025 19/10/2025 16/11/2025

MODERN SPORTSMAN
Matthew Wilcocks 15 15 10 10 10 20 20 17 11 17 145 125 1st

Paul Thomas 20 0 17 20 20 0 0 20 17 0 114 114 2nd
Graeme Ackerley 17 0 0 15 0 11 17 11 20 20 111 111 3rd

Ian Ramsey 0 0 15 17 15 13 13 8 9 11 101 101 4th
George Sinclair 11 13 0 20 7 10 15 0 10 10 96 96 5th
Mitch Blayden 0 0 20 0 17 15 0 15 15 13 95 95
Tony Williams 13 0 9 8 6 17 9 9 7 4 82 82
Olly Ackerley 10 0 7 6 0 9 11 11 13 5 72 72

Oliver Roberts 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
Alan Hotchkiss 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
Timothy Uttley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLASSIC SPORTSMAN
Matt Williams 17 20 17 20 17 20 20 20 20 20 191 157 1st

Michael Thomas 11 0 15 17 13 17 0 13 17 13 116 116 2nd
Alan Thomas 0 0 20 13 0 0 0 0 15 17 65 65

Terry Lloyd 15 0 0 0 11 11 0 17 10 0 64 64
Romeo Spalvieri 0 0 0 0 0 13 17 15 0 0 45 45

Roger Smith 20 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
John Dutton 0 0 0 11 0 15 0 0 0 0 26 26

Andrew Wright 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
Alan Hotchkiss 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

2025 GRESFORD CLASSIC CHAMPIONSHIP


